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v Semesler B.AJB.SCJB.Com"/B.B.AJB.B.A. T.T.M./B.B.A. R.T.MJB.B MJ

B.C.AJB.S.WJB,A. Afsal Ul Ulama Degre€ (CCSS-SupJmp.)
Examinalion, November 201 7

(2012 and 13 Admisslons)
OPEN COURSE

5D01 BBA/5D01 BBA(T)/5D01 COi/V5D01 BBA (RTM) : gasic Accounllng

Max Werghtaqe.20

PART _ A

This Parlconsisl ol two bunches ol qleslion ca(ving equalweightage ot one

Each bunch conslsts oi four obieciive ivpe questions. Answerall questions

3. Cash or olher assets wilhdrawn by lhe owner lor personal use called

ll.5. Direct expenses recorded in the debit side ot

a) Proiit and loss account

b) Cash book

c) Trading accounl

d) Purchases book

6. Assets whlch are held lor a shorl period

a) lnlangible assels

b) Currenl assets

. c) wasting assels

d) Fictillous asseis
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7. Lxcess ol reverue over expenses ln an accoLntng vear

c) Prclit

d) Drawinss

8. Posllng isthe process of

a) Wilinq lhenansactiofs ln the ledger

b) Ascerlaininq ihe balance ol a particular accounl

c) Becording irafsaclions in ihe iournal

d) None ol ihese (w=1)

Answeranysix questions in one ortwo senlences each. Each question carries

9. What arelhe differcnttypes ofcash book ?

1 0. Give lour exarnples ol currenl assel

11. wr:re lhe,o,natentry. Las- re.eived lrom Flamu.

12. Deline accounlinq.

13. Who is a deblo '
14. Whal do you mean by netprolil ?

15. Whai is iournal proper ?

16 Whal is deprcciation ?

1 7. For whal purpose sales book is prepared ?

18 W le lhe en1ry lo close nelproiil.
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19. Record lhe lollowinq transaclions

Answerany lour queslions. Answer not 10 eiceed one page. Each catrles a

ln

2017 {

June 8

June 24

June 30

50,000

7,000

3,000

300

700

Rav! commenced business wlth

Cash

Bought goods lor cash

Sod goods on credltio Manu

Feceived commission

20 what is a tlalbatance ? E,ptain ihe purpose ol preparing a trialbalance.

sinqle column cash booktorlhe monlh of21. Enter lhe iollowing

2017

l,larch ]

llarch 9

Llarch 11

{

6,400

17,300

8,400

5,000

2,744

5,800

Opening balance ol cash

Beceived cash on sales

Purchased goods for cash

March 24 Paid into bank

Macli 30 Beceived inleresl

l\,4arch 31 Paid salary
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22. Prepare a lrialbalance as on 3l-3_2017 irom the following ledger balances

I
3,000

11,000

3,000

4,000

2,000

1,06,000

2,000

1,00,000

3,000

2,000

6,000

1,000

60,000

7,000

3,000

33 000

1,00,000

Cash

slock (Openinq)

Bank overdraft

Bills payab e

sales
Drawings

Capilal

Sales relurns

Saary
Commission rcceived

Sundry credilorc

Furnilure

Building

23. Explain the rule ol debit and credit.

24. From lhe lo owing inlormallon prepare
Traders,lor the year ending 31-12-2016

Gross prolil

Salades

Slauonery

Carriage on sales

Commission pald

Legalchaees

Dlscount allowed

DiscoLrnl received

lnterest received

28,000

9,500

2,250

1,450

2,800

2,300

1,700

2,800

2,000
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31-12-2016.iollowinq parlicL ars prepare a Balance

{
50,000

50,000

7,500

3,500

22,500

31,000

24,AOO

3,500

5,000

3,000

1,250

2,450

13,000

39,900

17,000

Capital

Bills rcceivabLe

Bills payable

Sundry credilors

Machinery

Cash n hand

Cash al bank

Drawlngs

Nel proJii

Closing slock

26 Dr$inguisr benveel lra baance and balance sheel

PABT _ D

Answerany one. Each queslion carles a weighlage ol lour'

27. whal is a balance sheet ? How to prepare a balance sheel

28. The lollowinq is the lrlal balance ol virat as on 31_12_2016

Dr.

{

Planl and rnachinery 46,000

L;nd and building 54,000

Slock 1st January 2016 37,500

?

Cr.

I
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Cr.

1,30,000

Sala es

Sales

Fumiturc and iittings

Cariage lnwards

Discount allowed

Sundrydebtors

SLrndry creditors

Rent rales and iaxes

Cash in hand

Cash at bank

Drawings

Bills payable

Dr.

{

6,600

74,000

6,000

2,175

815

3,400

430

16,100

51,000

1,830

1,400

450

2,500

2,000

3,06,200

2,365

1,035

27,800

1,20,000

25,000

3,06,200

'The slock on 31-12-2016 was valued at { 4o,oo0. Prepare Trading and Prcfit

and LossAccounliorlheyearended 3112-2016 and Balance Sheei as on lhal

dale.
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29. Jou rnalise the tollowing transaclions in ihe books oi Rajeev and post them io
respective ledgeraccounls and balance them atthe end ol lhe month

2017 {
Jan. 1 Commenced business with cash 1,50,000

Jan. 6 Baught goods on credii lrom Manohar 15,000

Jan.18 Sold goods forcash 7,000

Jan. 19 Withdraw cash by Bajeev (proprielor) 5,000

Jan.25 Paid wages 3 000

Jan.31 Received commission 2'500
N=1ra-a)


