K17U 2291

Reg. No. :

Name :

V Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./B.B.A./B.B.A. T.T.M./B.B.A. R.T.M./B.B.M./ B.C.A./B.S.W./B.A. Afsal UI Ulama Degree (CCSS-Sup./Imp.) Examination, November 2017 (2012 and 13 Admissions) OPEN COURSE 5D01 BBA/5D01 BBA(T)/5D01 COM/5D01 BBA (RTM) : Basic Accounting

Time : 2 Hours

Max. Weightage : 20

PART - A

This Part consist of two bunches of question carrying equal weightage of one. Each bunch consists of four objective type questions. Answer all questions.

I. 1. The book of original entry is _____

2. Good will is an example of _____

3. Cash or other assets withdrawn by the owner for personal use called

means return of goods to suppliers.

(W=1)

II. 5. Direct expenses recorded in the debit side of

a) Profit and loss account

b) Cash book

c) Trading account

d) Purchases book

6. Assets which are held for a short period

a) Intangible assets

b) Current assets

. c) Wasting assets

d) Fictitious assets

P.T.O.

K17U 2291

7. Excess of revenue over expenses in an accounting year

- a) Income
- b) Loss
- c) Profit
- d) Drawings
- 8. Posting is the process of
 - a) Writing the transactions in the ledger
 - b) Ascertaining the balance of a particular account
 - c) Recording transactions in the journal
 - d) None of these

PART – B

Answer any six questions in one or two sentences each. Each question carries a weightage of one.

9. What are the different types of cash book ?

10. Give four examples of current asset.

11. Write the journal entry; cash received from Ramu.

12. Define accounting.

13. Who is a debtor ?

14. What do you mean by netprofit ?

15. What is journal proper ?

16. What is depreciation ?

17. For what purpose sales book is prepared ?

18. Write the entry to close netprofit.

(W=6×1=6)

(W=1)

PART - C

Answer any four questions. Answer not to exceed one page. Each carries a weightage of two.

19. Record the following transactions in the journal of Ravi.

2017		₹
June 1	Ravi commenced business with	
	Cash	50,000
June 8	Bought goods for cash	7,000
June 17	Sold goods on credit to Manu	3,000
June 24	Paid for stationery	300
June 30	Received commission	700

20. What is a trial balance ? Explain the purpose of preparing a trial balance.

21. Enter the following transactions in a single column cash book for the month of March.

2017	in the second	₹
March 1	Opening balance of cash	6,400
March 9	Received cash on sales	17,300
March 11	Purchased goods for cash	8,400
March 24	Paid into bank	5,000
March 30	Received interest	2,700
March 31	Paid salary	5,800

K17U 2291

22. Prepare a trial balance as on 31-3-2017 from the following ledger balances.

4-

	₹
Cash	3,000
Purchases	11,000
Stock (Opening)	3,000
Bank overdraft	4,000
Bills payable	2,000
Sales	1,06,000
Drawings	2,000
Capital	1,00,000
Wages	3,000
Sales returns	2,000
Salary	6,000
Commission received	1,000
Sundry debtors	60,000
Sundry creditors	7,000
Purchase returns	3,000
Furniture	33,000
Building	1,00,000

- 23. Explain the rule of debit and credit.
- 24. From the following information prepare a profit and loss account of Jayan Traders, for the year ending 31-12-2016.

				₹
Gross profit				28,000
Salaries				9,500
Stationery	8 E			2,250
Carriage on sales		6.2		1,450
Commission paid			4	2,800
Legal charges		1910	2 191	2,300
Discount allowed				1,700
Discount received				2,800
Interest received	27.			2,000

25. From the following particulars prepare a Balance Sheet as on 31-12-2016.

-5-

	₹
Capital	50,000
Premises	50,000
Furniture and fixtures	7,500
Bills receivable	3,500
Bills payable	22,500
Sundry debtors	31,000
Sundry creditors	24,800
Machinery	3,500
Loan to Kumar	5,000
Investment	3,000
Cash in hand	1,250
Cash at bank	2,450
Drawings	13,000
Net profit	39,900
Closing stock	17,000

26. Distinguish between trial balance and balance sheet.

(W=4×2=8)

PART - D

Answer any one. Each question carries a weightage of four.

27. What is a balance sheet ? How to prepare a balance sheet ? State its need and characteristics.

28. The following is the trial balance of Virat as on 31-12-2016.

	Dr.	Cr.
A Real Property and the	₹	₹
Plant and machinery	46,000	- I-
Land and building	54,000	-
Stock 1 st January 2016	37,500	

K17U 2291

	Dr.	Cr.
	₹	₹
Salaries	6,600	<u>120</u>
Purchases	74,000	-
Sales		1,30,000
Furniture and fittings	6,000	- may
Carriage inwards	2,175	
Carriage outwards	815	
Sales returns	3,400	-
Purchase returns		2,365
Discount received		1,035
Discount allowed	430	
Wages	16,100	
Sundry debtors	51,000	
Sundry creditors		27,800
Virat's capital		1,20,000
Rent, rates and taxes	1,830	-
Advertisement	1,400	
Cash in hand	450	
Cash at bank	2,500	
Drawings	2,000	t lei () (ini e <u>n p</u> atori ()
Bills payable	-	25,000
	3,06,200	3,06,200

-6-

The stock on 31-12-2016 was valued at ₹ 40,000. Prepare Trading and Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 31-12-2016 and Balance Sheet as on that date.

29. Journalise the following transactions in the books of Rajeev and post them to respective ledger accounts and balance them at the end of the month.

-7-

2017		₹	
Jan. 1	Commenced business with cash	1,50,000	
Jan. 6	Bought goods on credit from Manohar	15,000	
Jan. 18	Sold goods for cash	7,000	
Jan. 19	Withdraw cash by Rajeev (proprietor)	5,000	
Jan. 25	Paid wages	3,000	
Jan. 31	Received commission	2,500	

(W=1×4=4)